

C.R. No. 216 of 2016.

03.01.2017 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudheer Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Caveat Pet. No. 547 of 2016.

Disposed of as infructuous.

CMP No. 10767 of 2016.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meantime, the operation and execution of the order rendered by the learned Rent Controller-II, Kasauli, District Solan, H.P., on 28.8.2015 In Rent Petition No. 12/2 of 2009 and affirmed by the learned Appellate Authority-II, Solan, District Solan, H.P., in Rent Appeal No. 12ADJ-II/14 of 2016 is stayed till further orders.

C.R. No. 216 of 2016.

List on 5th January, 2017 on which date the parties at contest shall record their personal appearance before this Court.

Dasti copy.

**3rd January, 2017
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**