

C.R. No. 216 of 2016.

05.01.2017 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner also present in person.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent also present in person.

The learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly submit that the matter be referred to mediation for striving an amicable settlement of the controversy inter se the parties at contest. Consequently, Mr. Naresh Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate is appointed as Mediator for begetting an amicable settlement qua the controversy inter se the parties at contest. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 20.03.2017 in the Mediation Center of this Court. The learned Mediator is requested to within two weeks thereafter submit his report before this Court. List in the 1st week of April, 2017.

**5th January, 2017
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**